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Instructions for Use
I. No need to wash before use.
2. Carefully fill the base of your aquarium with nutraSoil to your required depth.
Please note: nutraSoil is delicate so please handle carefully.
. Pour water slowly and carefully over the nutraSoil to prevent it from spreading and floating in the water.
. Switch on your filters or pumps. Please note: any clouding will clear after a couple of hours.
. Do not mix nutraSoil with gravel.
. If you are using an undergravel filter, please ensure that the nutraSoil does not enter the filter.

oUW

PLEASE NOTE: nutraSoil creates an ammonia spike for the first two weeks after introduction which helps to
mature your filter without the use of livestock. DO NOT add any livestock until ammonia levels have dropped to zero.
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Gebrauchsanleitung
I. Waschen vor Gebrauch nicht erforderlich.
2. Den Boden |hres Aquariums bis zur gewiinschten Héhe mit nutraSoil bedecken.
Bitte beachten: nutraSoil ist empfindlich, bitte mit Vorsicht behandeln.
. Langsam und vorsichtig Wasser iiber Ihr nutraSoil einfiillen, damit das Material nicht hochgeschwemmt wird.
. lhre Filter und Pumpen einschalten. Bitte beachten: Eine etwaige Triibung verschwindet nach ein paar Stunden.
. nutraSoil nicht mit Kies mischen.
. BeiVerwendung eines Bodenfilters ist sicherzustellen, dass kein nutraSoil in den Filter geraten kann.
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BITTE BEACHTEN: nutraSoil fiihrt in den ersten zwei Wochen nach dem Einfillen zu einer Konzentrationsspitze von
Ammonium, was das Einfahren |hres Filters ohne Fischbesatz unterstiitzt. AUF KEINEN FALL Fische einsetzen, bis der
Ammoniumwert auf Null gefallen ist.
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Gebruiksaanwijzingen

I. Wassen voor gebruik is niet nodig.

2. Vul de basis van uw aquarium voorzichtig met nutraSoil tot de gewenste diepte.
Opgelet: nutraSoil is delicaat dus dient voorzichtig behandeld te worden.

3. Giet het water traag en voorzichtig over de nutraSoil om te verhinderen dat deze zich verspreidt en in het
water drijft.

4. Schakel de filters of pompen in. Opgelet: eventuele troebelheid verdwijnt na enkele uren.

5. nutraSoil niet mengen met grind.

6. Als u een filter gebruikt die onder het grind zit dient u ervoor te zorgen dat de nutraSoil niet in het filter komt.

OPGELET: NutraSoil zorgt voor een ammoniapiek gedurende de eerste twee weken na het toepassen zodat uw
filter kan verouderen zonder vissen.VOEG GEEN vissen toe totdat de ammonianiveaus tot nul gezakt zijn.
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Mode d’Emploi

. Lavage préalable non nécessaire.

2, Remplir soigneusement la base de votre aquarium jusqu’a la hauteur désirée.
Veuillez noter : nutraSoil est un produit délicat et doit donc étre manié avec précaution.

3. Verser lentement de I'eau au dessus de nutraSoil en veillant a ce que le produit ne s’éparpille pas et ne flotte pas
dans 'eau.

4. Mettre en route les filtres ou les pompes. Veuillez noter : si I'eau se trouble, cela devrait s’estomper en
I'espace de quelques heures.

5. Ne pas mélanger nutraSoil avec du gravier.

6. Si vous utilisez un filtre sous-gravier, faites attention a ce que nutraSoil n’entre pas dans le filtre.

VEUILLEZ NOTER : nutraSoil entraine une pointe du taux d'ammoniaque dans les deux semaines aprés son
introduction, ce qui aide a la maturation de votre filtre sans avoir a utiliser d’animaux.Veillez a n’ajouter AUCUN
animal avant que le niveau d’'ammoniaque ne soit redescendu a zéro.
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Instrucciones de Uso

I. No es necesario lavarlo antes de usar.

2. Llene con cuidado la base del acuario con nutraSoil hasta la profundidad requerida.
Observe que: nutraSoil es delicado. Manipulelo con cuidado.

3. Vierta agua lentamente y con precaucion sobre nutraSoil para impedir que se extienda y flote en el agua.

4. Encienda las bombas o los filtros. Observe que: si el agua se muestra algo turbia, en un par de horas volverd a
estar completamente clara.

5. No mezcle nutraSoil con gravilla.

6. Si va a utilizar un filtro bajo gravilla, asegurese de que nutraSoil no entra en el filtro.

OBSERVE QUE: nutraSoil crea un pico de amoniaco durante las dos primeras semanas tras su introduccién, que ayuda
a madurar el filtro sin el uso de animales. NO afiada animales hasta que los niveles de amoniaco hayan bajado a cero.
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Instrug:oes de Utilizacao

. Nao necessita de ser lavado antes de ser utilizado.

2. Encher cuidadosamente o fundo do aqudrio com a altura necesséria de nutraSoil.
Atencgdo: nutraSoil é um material delicado, pelo que deve ser manuseado com cuidado.

3. Despejar a 4gua devagar e com cuidado sobre o nutraSoil para impedir que o mesmo se espalhe e fique a flutuar
na agua.

4. Ligar os filtros ou bombas. Atengdo: a dgua turva ficard transparente ap6s algumas horas.

5. Nio misturar nutraSoil com gravilha.

6. Em caso de utilizagdo de um filtro que funciona debaixo da gravilha, verificar que o nutraSoil ndo entra no filtro.

Atencgdo: O nutraSoil cria um refor¢o de amoniaco durante as duas primeiras semanas apds a introdugdo, o que
ajuda a amadurecer o filtro sem a utilizagdo de espécies animais. NAO acrescentar quaisquer espécies até que os
niveis de amoniaco tenham descido para zero.
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Istruzioni per I’Uso

I. Non necessita di lavaggio prima dell’'uso.

2. Disporre nutraSoil con cura sul basamento dell’acquario fino a raggiungere la profondita desiderata.
Nota: nutraSoil & un prodotto delicato che va maneggiato con particolare attenzione.

3. Versare acqua su nutraSoil lentamente e gentilmente per evitare che si sparga e galleggi.

4. Accendere i filtri o le pompe. Nota: un’eventuale opacita dell’acqua scompare dopo un paio d’ore.

5. Non mischiare nutraSoil con la ghiaia.

6. In presenza di filtro sotto sabbia, evitare I'ingresso di nutraSoil all'interno del filtro.

NOTA: durante le prime due settimane dopo I'introduzione nell’acquario, nutraSoil genera un picco ammoniacale
che promuove la maturazione del filtro senza I'uso di scorte vive. Aggiungere scorte vive SOLO quando i livelli di
ammoniaca si azzerano.

e ——
T ——
e —

T™MC

AQuag,.;y©
Tropical Marine Centre,
Solesbridge Lane, Chorleywood, Hertfordshire, WD3 5SX.
Technical Information Lines
Tel: +44 (0) 1923 284151 Fax: +44 (0) 1923 285840
Open between
9am - 5pm Monday to Thursday/9am - 12pm Friday.
www.tropicalmarinecentre.co.uk  tmc@tropicalmarinecentre.co.uk

v.1/2011





